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PENSION FUNDS ACT, 1956 (ACT NO. 24 OF 1956)

VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION OF PENSION FUNDS

21 May 2004

Notice is hereby given that the registration of the funds listed below will be cancelled in terms of section
27(1)(a) of the Pension Funds Act, No. 24 of 1956.

Any interested person who has objections to the aforesaid cancellation of funds may lodge an objection in

writing with the Registrar of Pension Funds, PO Box 35655, Menlo Park, 0102 not later than 18 June 2004.

Number
31396
18595
24296
36151
18568
31410
27750
14884
36102
11531
16000
32862
35842
33043
26756
16714
32682
26711
21852
30336
26398
22617

Name
African Engineers Pension Fund
Alarm Fencing Pension Fund
Alnick Provident Fund
Arcus Engineering Consultants Provident Fund
Avicom Pension Fund
Barbs Retirement Fund
Belfa Fire Protection Services Provident Fund
Benoni Builders Pension Fund
Best Clothing Provident Fund
Bioemfontein Pharmacy Pension Scheme
Bonny Bird Farms Group Pension Scheme
Broadbent Civils cc Provident Fund
Bruce Arnott & Associates cc Provident Fund
Bryanevan Pharmacy Retirement Scheme
Cape Automation Provident Fund
CD Meyersfield Pension Scheme
Ceresvallei Motors Pensioenfonds
Chinta Park Provident Fund
Christian Brothers' College (OFS) Pension Fund
Coast to Coast Sales and Distributions Provident Fund
Creative Catering Pension Fund
Crochel Textile Pension Fund

Date of Liquidation
October 7, 1998
September 2, 1997
February 16, 1998
August 3, 2000
October 31, 1997
September 22, 1999
July 10, 2000
June 11, 1999
May 8, 2000
November 17, 1999
March 1, 1994
August 7, 2000
November 22, 1999
November 2, 1998
January 25, 2000
March 22, 2000
September 2, 1998
April 6, 2000
January 7, 1999
August 10, 2000
August 31, 2000
March 4, 1999
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20231
26223
32129
27577
16546
27313
13633
6169
25814
26048
21119
25668
27993
32259
12731
12751
20267
22661
27280
23314
29512
28225
20011
23688
17833
23797
25225
29180
23125
27111
21711
27432
29829
27533
10646
23063
15694
34414
6629
32904
32651
25060
22519
22191
32312
15420
32425
25348
25338
29717
27163
421
29018

Cynon Provident Fund

Dairy World Provident Fund

Devonshire Garage Provident fund

Duzzen Ceilings Provident Fund

Dynamic Business Systems Pension & Life Assurance Fund
Ebenezer Farms Pension Fund

Eisco Chemical Pension Fund

Engineering Supplies (Cape) Limited Group Pension Fund
Engineparts Provident Fund

Engman Provident Fund

Floccotan Pension Fund

Flowers Provident Fund

Garden Revamp and Maintenance Provident Fund
Getinge South Africa Provident Fund

Green & Williams Pension and Life Assurance Scheme
Greenhough Mchardy Jones Staff Pension Scheme
H K R Tonsing (Edms) Beperk Voorsorgfonds
Haefele Construction cc Pension Fund

HR Training Provident fund

ICM Provident Fund

Inter-World Contracting Provident Fund

lvan D. Orelowitz C.C. Provident Fund

J J Walsh Group Life and Pension Fund

Latenite Al's Pension Fund

Lessings Transport Pensioenskema

Lilwills Pension Scheme

Linbergh Safaris Provident Fund

Magoebaskioof Hotel Provident Fund

Mankan's Provident Fund

Manro Chemicals (Pty) Limited Executive Provident Fund
Master Builders for the O.F.S. Goldfields Pension Scheme
Max Torry Provident Fund

Mellor Pumps Provident Fund

Meshawu Provident Fund

Metaplast Pension Fund

MMK Provident Fund

Mocky's Pension Fund

Model Butchery Provident Fund

Myers Tyres Supply Pension Fund

Nairn Express Group Provident Fund

National Union of Farmworkers Provident Fund
Nicson Services Provident Fund

Old Elgin Apple Friends Provident Fund

Onderberg Kooperatiewe Vervoer Voorsorgfonds
Pace Provident Fund

Parti-Ceil Group Benefit Plan

Planafrica Provident Fund

Prestige Group Provident Fund

Prestige Provident Fund

Prestige School Portraits Provident Fund

Principal Products Provident Fund

Rapid Results College Pension Fund

Ratner & Collett Agencies Provident Fund

May 25, 1998
June 8, 1998
Octaober 31, 1999
November 30, 1998
March 30, 2000
September 2, 1997
August 26, 1998
August 6, 1999
November 25, 1998
March 19, 1998
February 11, 1999
August 26, 1997
February 1, 2000
September 22, 2000
September 4, 1997
August 18, 2000
October 8, 1999
September 26, 1997
June 22, 1998
October 24, 1997
August 7, 1997
January 25, 2000
February 24, 1999
October 6, 1998
May 8, 2000
January 13, 1998
July 12, 2000
February 18, 1999
November 27, 1997
November 2, 1998
July 21, 1998
January 28, 1999
February 1, 2000
October 24, 1997
December 2, 1998
September 30, 1998
April 29, 1999
November 25, 1998
February 24, 2000
September 28, 1999
April 17, 2000
August 16, 1998
July 8, 1998
April 9, 1999
December 20, 1999
February 16, 1998
September 21, 2000
May 10, 1999
November 25, 1998
June 6, 2000
April 16, 1997
January 10, 2000
December 14, 1999



STAATSKOERANT, 21 MEI| 2004

No. 26370

5

24039
27203
16590
30728
22476
18388
21203
35003
14307
11290

28698
30267
24632
24982
29106
27546
35065
35648
28473
36277
27155
29095
30619
27815
26269
15119
26266
26268
35111
26894
26895

8594
20642

Rob Stirrat Group Pension Fund

Robsol Provident Fund

Rod Steward Provident Fund

Roos Burger Samewerking Voorsorgfonds
Rustenberg Provident Fund

S Keren & Co Pension & Life Assurance Fund
S.M.8. Pension Fund

S.W. Glue Hecknick (Pty) Ltd Provident Fund

SA Fine Lawns Cape (Pty) Ltd Provident Fund

SA Framers and Gilders Pension and Life Assurance
Scheme

SA Logistic Services CC Pension Fund

Sebowana Mills Wholesalers (Pty) Ltd Provident Fund
Sector Security Services Provident Fund

Smith Walker Pension Fund

Snugfit Pension Fund

Southem Joinery Pension Fund

Stefan Antoni Architects Provident Fund

Stemforest livestments (Pry) Limited Pension Fund
Stormberg Divisional Council Provident Fund

Sure Freight TAWU Provident Fund

T Torre Brickworks Voorsorgfonds

Tony Factors Provident Fund

Trans Comp Pensioenfonds

Twilight Children Provident Fund

Unicorn Electrical Contractors Provident Fund
Vanderplank Pension Fund

Vesta Medicine Pension Fund

Vesta Medicine Provident Fund

Waco Logistics Provident Fund

Watertite Guttering (Cape)(Pty) Limited Pension Fund
Watertite Guttering (Cape)(Pty) Limited Provident Fund
Wits Agricultural Society Group

Y C H Provident Fund

T

D P TSHIDI, ADV
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
FINANCIAL SERVICES BOARD

March 5, 1999
February 5, 1997
August 19, 1988
November 3, 2000
March 29, 2000
January 30, 1998
January 28, 1999
August 21, 2000

July 21, 1999
March 17, 2000

February 23, 2000
June 14, 2000
March 3, 1998
July 16, 1998

February 5, 1999
August 27, 1999
September 29, 1999
October 6, 1999
November 27, 1998
June 1, 2000
December 4, 1996
August 15, 2000
April 6, 2000

December 5, 1997
June 8, 1998

November 17, 2000

January 13, 1998

January 13, 1998
August 5, 1999
June 7, 1999

June 7, 1999
August 6, 1999
August 17, 1999





