

Government Gazette

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Vol. 467	Pretoria	21	Мау	2004	No. 26370
----------	----------	----	-----	------	-----------



GOVERNMENT NOTICE GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWING

NATIONAL TREASURY NASIONALE TESOURIE

No. 633

21 May 2004

PENSION FUNDS ACT, 1956 (ACT NO. 24 OF 1956)

VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION OF PENSION FUNDS

Notice is hereby given that the registration of the funds listed below will be cancelled in terms of section 27(1)(a) of the Pension Funds Act, No. 24 of 1956.

Any interested person who has objections to the aforesaid cancellation of funds may lodge an objection in writing with the Registrar of Pension Funds, PO Box 35655, Menlo Park, 0102 not later than 18 June 2004.

Number	Name	Date of Liquidation
31396	African Engineers Pension Fund	October 7, 1998
18595	Alarm Fencing Pension Fund	September 2, 1997
24296	Alnick Provident Fund	February 16, 1998
36151	Arcus Engineering Consultants Provident Fund	August 3, 2000
18568	Avicom Pension Fund	October 31, 1997
31410	Barbs Retirement Fund	September 22, 1999
27750	Belfa Fire Protection Services Provident Fund	July 10, 2000
14884	Benoni Builders Pension Fund	June 11, 1999
36102	Best Clothing Provident Fund	May 8, 2000
11531	Bloemfontein Pharmacy Pension Scheme	November 17, 1999
16000	Bonny Bird Farms Group Pension Scheme	March 1, 1994
32862	Broadbent Civils cc Provident Fund	August 7, 2000
35842	Bruce Arnott & Associates cc Provident Fund	November 22, 1999
33043	Bryanevan Pharmacy Retirement Scheme	November 2, 1998
26756	Cape Automation Provident Fund	January 25, 2000
16714	CD Meyersfield Pension Scheme	March 22, 2000
32682	Ceresvallei Motors Pensioenfonds	September 2, 1998
26711	Chinta Park Provident Fund	April 6, 2000
21852	Christian Brothers' College (OFS) Pension Fund	January 7, 1999
30336	Coast to Coast Sales and Distributions Provident Fund	August 10, 2000
26398	Creative Catering Pension Fund	August 31, 2000
22617	Crochel Textile Pension Fund	March 4, 1999

4 No. 26370

29231	Cynon Provident Fund	May 25, 1998
26223	Dairy World Provident Fund	June 8, 1998
32129	Devonshire Garage Provident fund	October 31, 1999
27577	Duzzen Ceilings Provident Fund	November 30, 1998
16546	Dynamic Business Systems Pension & Life Assurance Fund	March 30, 2000
27313	Ebenezer Farms Pension Fund	September 2, 1997
13633	Eisco Chemical Pension Fund	August 26, 1998
6169	Engineering Supplies (Cape) Limited Group Pension Fund	August 6, 1999
25814		-
	Engineparts Provident Fund	November 25, 1998
26048	Engman Provident Fund	March 19, 1998
21119	Floccotan Pension Fund	February 11, 1999
25668	Flowers Provident Fund	August 26, 1997
27993	Garden Revamp and Maintenance Provident Fund	February 1, 2000
32259	Getinge South Africa Provident Fund	September 22, 2000
12731	Green & Williams Pension and Life Assurance Scheme	September 4, 1997
12751	Greenhough Mchardy Jones Staff Pension Scheme	August 18, 2000
20267	H K R Tonsing (Edms) Beperk Voorsorgfonds	October 8, 1999
22661	Haefele Construction cc Pension Fund	September 26, 1997
27280	HR Training Provident fund	June 22, 1998
23314	ICM Provident Fund	October 24, 1997
29512	Inter-World Contracting Provident Fund	August 7, 1997
28225	Ivan D. Orelowitz C.C. Provident Fund	January 25, 2000
20011	J J Walsh Group Life and Pension Fund	February 24, 1999
23688	Latenite Al's Pension Fund	October 6, 1998
17833	Lessings Transport Pensioenskema	May 8, 2000
23797	Lilwills Pension Scheme	January 13, 1998
25225	Linbergh Safaris Provident Fund	July 12, 2000
29180	Magoebaskloof Hotel Provident Fund	February 18, 1999
23125	Mankan's Provident Fund	November 27, 1997
27111	Manro Chemicals (Pty) Limited Executive Provident Fund	November 2, 1998
21711	Master Builders for the O.F.S. Goldfields Pension Scheme	July 21, 1998
27432	Max Torry Provident Fund	January 28, 1999
29829	Mellor Pumps Provident Fund	February 1, 2000
27533	Meshawu Provident Fund	October 24, 1997
10646	Metaplast Pension Fund	December 2, 1997
23063	MMK Provident Fund	
15694		September 30, 1998
34414	Mocky's Pension Fund	April 29, 1999
6629	Model Butchery Provident Fund	November 25, 1998
32904	Myers Tyres Supply Pension Fund	February 24, 2000
	Nairn Express Group Provident Fund	September 28, 1999
32651	National Union of Farmworkers Provident Fund	April 17, 2000
25060	Nicson Services Provident Fund	August 16, 1998
22519	Old Elgin Apple Friends Provident Fund	July 8, 1998
22191	Onderberg Kooperatiewe Vervoer Voorsorgfonds	April 9, 1999
32312	Pace Provident Fund	December 20, 1999
15420	Parti-Ceil Group Benefit Plan	February 16, 1998
32425	Planafrica Provident Fund	September 21, 2000
25348	Prestige Group Provident Fund	May 10, 1999
25338	Prestige Provident Fund	November 25, 1998
29717	Prestige School Portraits Provident Fund	June 6, 2000
27163	Principal Products Provident Fund	April 16, 1997
421	Rapid Results College Pension Fund	January 10, 2000
29018	Ratner & Collett Agencies Provident Fund	December 14, 1999

24039	Rob Stirrat Group Pension Fund	March 5, 1999
27203	Robsol Provident Fund	February 5, 1997
16590	Rod Steward Provident Fund	August 19, 1998
30728	Roos Burger Samewerking Voorsorgfonds	November 3, 2000
22476	Rustenberg Provident Fund	March 29, 2000
18398	S Keren & Co Pension & Life Assurance Fund	January 30, 1998
21203	S.M.S. Pension Fund	January 28, 1999
35003	S.W. Glue Hecknick (Pty) Ltd Provident Fund	August 21, 2000
14307	SA Fine Lawns Cape (Pty) Ltd Provident Fund	July 21, 1999
11:290	SA Framers and Gilders Pension and Life Assurance	March 17, 2000
	Scheme	
28698	SA Logistic Services CC Pension Fund	February 23, 2000
30267	Sebowana Mills Wholesalers (Pty) Ltd Provident Fund	June 14, 2000
24632	Sector Security Services Provident Fund	March 3, 1998
24982	Smith Walker Pension Fund	July 16, 1998
29106	Snugfit Pension Fund	February 5, 1999
27546	Southern Joinery Pension Fund	August 27, 1999
35065	Stefan Antoni Architects Provident Fund	September 29, 199
35848	Stemforest livestments (Pry) Limited Pension Fund	October 6, 1999
28473	Stormberg Divisional Council Provident Fund	November 27, 199
35277	Sure Freight TAWU Provident Fund	June 1, 2000
27155	T Torre Brickworks Voorsorgfonds	December 4, 1996
29095	Tony Factors Provident Fund	August 15, 2000
30619	Trans Corp Pensioenfonds	April 6, 2000
27815	Twilight Children Provident Fund	December 5, 1997
26269	Unicorn Electrical Contractors Provident Fund	June 8, 1998
15119	Vanderplank Pension Fund	November 17, 200
26266	Vesta Medicine Pension Fund	January 13, 1998
26268	Vesta Medicine Provident Fund	January 13, 1998
35111	Waco Logistics Provident Fund	August 5, 1999
26894	Watertite Guttering (Cape)(Pty) Limited Pension Fund	June 7, 1999
26895	Watertite Guttering (Cape)(Pty) Limited Provident Fund	June 7, 1999
8594	Wits Agricultural Society Group	August 6, 1999
29642	Y C H Provident Fund	August 17, 1999

ary 5, 1997 t 19, 1998 ber 3, 2000 29, 2000 y 30, 1998 y 28, 1999 t 21, 2000 21, 1999 17, 2000 ry 23, 2000 14, 2000 h 3, 1998 16, 1998 ary 5, 1999 t 27, 1999 per 29, 1999 er 6, 1999 per 27, 1998 1,2000 ber 4, 1996 t 15, 2000 6,2000 ber 5, 1997 8, 1998 oer 17, 2000 y 13, 1998 y 13, 1998 st 5, 1999 7, 1999 7, 1999 st 6, 1999 August 17, 1999

J-P ISHIM

1

| | | I

D P TSHIDI, ADV **DEPUTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER FINANCIAL SERVICES BOARD**